

Plot No: 134, 135 & 136, Industrial Estate Phase V, Hayatabad, Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan 4091-5891513, 091-5891516, Fax, 091-5891511

www.kpitb.gov.pk info@kpitb.gov.pk fyitbgov





## **TENDER NOTICE**

## HIRING OF TESTING AGENCY

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board (KPITB) is a public sector autonomous organization working for the development and regulation of ICT sector in the province, invites sealed Technical & Financial proposals from the firms registered with FBR and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) for provision of testing services.

The Bid Solicitation Document containing the detailed TOR's, eligibility criteria and terms & conditions, can be downloaded from https://www.kpitb.gov.pk/tenders. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the bidding document must reach the office of KPITB Peshawar, on or before October 03, 2023 at 11:00 AM. Technical Bids will be opened on the same date at 11:30 AM in presence of the bidders/representatives whoever opt to attend.

> **Assistant Director (Procurement) KPITB** 134 Industrial Estate, Hayatabad, Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan 091-9219505, 091-5891513